_2 of 7 

DEFENDANT: Lamar Chaves Thornton, a/k/a Juice   

CASE NUMBER: 5: l 7-CR-26-SS-KKC-3   

IMPRISONMENT 

The defendant is hereby committed to the custody of the Federal Bureau of Prisons to be imprisoned for a 

total  
term of:  

Two Hundred Ninety-Two (292) Months 

IZI The court makes the following recommendations to the Bureau of Prisons: 

It is recommended the defendant participate in the 500-Hour RDAP Program.  
It is recommended the defendant participate in a mental health program.  
It is recommended the defendant participate in a job skills and/or vocational training program.